GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KHADYA BHAWAN BLOCK-A, 4<sup>th</sup> FLOOR 11A, MIRZA GALIB STREET KOLKATA-700087

No. 2610-E/E-I/1C-06/18(Pt-II)

Τo

The Superintending Engineer North Bengal Electrical Circle Public Works Directorate.

Sub: NOC in respect of Sri Sudipta Bose AE(EI), Coochbehar Electrical Division, PWDte.

In inviting a reference on the subject noted above the undersigned is to request him to confirm the eligibility in respect of leave for taking part in such Part time PHD programme of Sri Sudipta Bose AE(EI), Coochbehar Electrical Division PWDte at NIT Sikkim.

Joint Secretary(P)
Public Works Department

Date: 10-12-2018

Date: 10-12-2018

## No. 2610/1(4)-E/E-I/1C-06/18(Pt-I)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Chief Engineer Electrical, PWDte.
- 2. Chief Engineer Electrical Planning, PWDte.
- 3. SE(El), North Bengal Electrical Circle, PWDte.
- 4. EE(El), Coochbehar Electrical Division, PWDte.
- 5. Sri Sudipta Bose, AE(EI), Coochbehar Electrical Division, PWDte.

Joint Secretary(P),PWD

